Trafag Italia Srl Via Cremona 1
20025 Legnano (Mi)
Tel. +39 0331 59 23 97 www.trafagitalia.com
T2
12
/2
02

T2
H20038H20037
Order example
Ex: STDT2-023107-03412B1-31000-BC
	■ Version: Standard
	■ Sensing element: PT 100 A CLASS
	■ Number of conductors: SINGLE ELEMENT, 3
WIRES
	■ Construction: TUBE
	■ Sheath construction: AISI 316L
	■ Cable: KAPTON
	■ Cable lenght: 2m
	■ Process connection: ¼ ’’ BSP
	■ Junction: MALE FIXED
	■ Steam diameter: 3mm (RTD)
	■ Immersion length: 1000 mm
	■ Junction cup (BIC)
1 Refer to the RINA EURO MR certificate with
dedicated cable-constructions. Contact the
factory
2 3,4,3+3,4+4 wires for RTD only
3 AISI 316 L construction
4 According to Tube construction. MIC
construction as follows: RTD (3 to 12mm)
and TC (1.5 to 12 mm)and TC (1.5/2/3/4.5/6
mm)
5 10kOhm, 25°C as standard with β=39
constant value. Contact factory while choo-
sing NTC and PTC
6 For other version, please contact factory
7 Select  stem diameter > 4.5 mm with MIC
construction or  stem diameter > 6.0 mm
with TUBE or BARSTOCK construction
8 Please contact the factory for techical data
validation through VonKarman calculation
9 Barstock version only. Process connection
PTFE consequently
10 Tube version only. Process connection not
PTFE
11 Available for Stem diameter code 01 and
03 only
12 Operating pressure < 30 bar
13 Tinned wires as standard
Class °C Range Tolerance*
K, N -40 ÷ 375 °C
375 ÷ 1100 °C
± 1,5 °C
± 0,004 * [t] °C
J -40 ÷ 375 °C
375 ÷ 750 °C
± 1,5 °C
± 0,004 * [t] °C
T -40 ÷ 125 °C
125 ÷ 350 °C
± 0,5 °C
± 0,004 * [t] °C
E -40 ÷ 375 °C
375 ÷ 800 °C
± 1,5 °C
± 0,004 * [t] °C
S 0 ÷ 1100 °C
1100 ÷ 1600 °C
± 1,0 °C
± (-2,3 + 0,003 * [t]) °C
Tab.1b
TC – Sensing element
* According to IEC 60584-1
Class °C Range Tolerance*
B -50 ÷ 500 °C (ext. -196 ÷ 660°C) ± (0,3 + 0,005 * [t])
A -30 ÷ 300 °C (ext. -100 ÷450°C) ± (0,15 + 0,0025 * [t])
1/3 -0 ÷ 150 °C (ext. -100 ÷ 350°C) ± (0,1 + 0,0017 * [t])
1/5 0 ÷ 80 °C ± (0,06 + 0,0011 * [t])
1/10 0 ÷ 80 °C ± (0,03 + 0,0005 * [t])